In Ògúndá Méjì, the names of such divinities as Ọ̀rúnmìlà, Sàngó, Ọya, 
Òòs̩ànláá, Ẹlé̩gbáraa and Ògún are mentioned (Abimbola1968:97 – 101).  But the number is far 
greater than this. Akinbowale Akintola explains further that: 

According to Ifá tradition, there are four hundred and one (401) divinities in the Yoruba 
pantheon. Two hundred and one (201) of these are classified as higher (or benevolent), while the 
other two hundred (200) are lower (malevolent) divinities (Akintola 1999: 52 – 53).  

Figure8.1: Ifá Corpus 

Source: SchulPortals Inc. © 

The above seems to indicate that there was a plethora of deities vying for the status of God and